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1115/2017 Gmail - Medications

b

Harbans Deol <harbans.deol@gmail.com>

Medications

4 messages

Johnson, Tyler <Tyler@cpharmrx.com> Thu, Sep 21, 2017 at 5:21 PM

To: "harbans.deol@gmail.com” <harbans.deol@gmail.com>

Dr. Deol,

I had a phone call with QuickMar today regarding what all their EHR entails and what benefits they
could provide to the state of Nebraska. They have many great features that NDCS could benefit
from and they are willing to customize more in the future as we figure out exactly what we need. 1
would like to get a meeting set up with Kyle Janssen so you can see the QuickMar product first
hand from an administrator perspective and then get a meeting set up with you and QuickMar to
see what EHR pieces they currently have in place. The implementation of this project would entail
3 phases: pharmacy conversion, eMAR implementation, and then EHR integration. The first 2
could happen pretty close tagether but he EHR implementation would be a few months afterwards.

[ do think we should strongly consider this product because it is extremely easy to use, it will save
the state a significant amount of money, give us access into reporting that we currently don't have,
and can be rolled out in 3-6 months. Let me know a time that would work for you to meet with Kyle

to take a look at QuickMar from an administrative perspective.

Medication fill:

Fentanyl 100mcg/2mL- $48.00

Potassium Chloride 2meg/ml.- 66.00

Diazepam 5mg/mL- $438.90

CisAtracurium 200mg/20mL- $3,756.50

Total Ingredient Cost-$4,309.40

Charge to state today-$8,000

Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$5,000

Substitute item Pancuronium- 10mg/mL $273.57

Charge to state today- $3,000
Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$1,500

https:/imail google.com/mail/u/0/ui=28&ik=264b51890c&jsver=M-xhRWn0Ip0 en.&view=pt&g=tyler&qs=true&search=query&th=15ebbaf5{76f1 dfc&dsaqt...



11/15/2017 Gmail - Medications

Since most of the products needed are rare in our world, we are going to have to bill for most of all
of it. For payment, we could take a cash payment or a check written to CPS.

Thanks,

Tyler Johnson

Director of Pharmacy Operations
Community Pharmacy Services

21689 NorthStar Drive, Gretna, NE 68028

P 402-289-0431 [F 1-844-596-1448

e Tyler@cpharmrx.com | www.cpharmrx.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
which they are addressed. If you have received this email in etror please notify the sender. Community Pharmacy
Services accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

Harbans Deol <harbans.deol@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 22, 2017 at 7:07 PM
To: "Johnson, Tyler" <Tyler@cpharmrx.com>

As we discussed, do you want me to keep it quiet till we start talking of our collaborations?

On Sep 21, 2017, at 5:21 PM, Johnson, Tyler <Tyler@CPharmRx.com> wrote:

Dr. Deol,

| had a phone call with QuickMar today regarding what all their EHR entails and what
benefits they could provide to the state of Nebraska. They have many great features
that NDCS could benefit from and they are willing to customize more in the future as we
figure out exactly what we need. [ would like to get a meeting set up with Kyle

Janssen so you can see the QuickMar product first hand from an administrator
perspective and then get a meeting set up with you and QuickMar to see what EHR
pieces they currently have in place. The implementation of this project would entail 3
phases: pharmacy conversion, eMAR implementation, and then EHR integration. The
first 2 could happen pretty close together but he EHR implementation would be a few

months afterwards.

I do think we should strongly consider this product because it is extremely easy to use,
it will save the state a significant amount of money, give us access into reporting that
we currently don't have, and can be rolled out in 3-6 months. Let me know a time that
would work for you to meet with Kyle to take a look at QuickMar from an administrative

perspective.

https://mail.aooale.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=264b51890c&isver=M-xhRWn0ip0.en.&view=pt&qg=tyler&as=true&search=query&th="15ebh9f5f76f1dfc&dsat... 2/7
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Medication fill:

Fentanyl 100mcg/2mL- $48.00

Potassium Chloride 2meqg/mL- 66.00

Diazepam 5mg/mL- $438.90

CisAtracurium 200mg/20mL- $3,756.50

Total Ingredient Cost-$4,309.40

Charge to state today-$8,000

Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$5,000

Substitute item Pancuronium- 10mg/mL $273.57

Charge to state today- $3,000
Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$1,500

Since most of the products needed are rare in our world, we are going to have fo bill for
most of all of it. For payment, we could take a cash payment or a check written to CPS.

Thanks,

Tyler Johnson

Director of Pharmacy Operations
Community Pharmacy Services

21689 NorthStar Drive, Gretna, NE 68028

P 402 289-0431 |F 1-844-596-1448

e Tyler@cpharmrx.com | www.cpharmrx.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely faor the use of the
individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the
sender. Community Pharmacy Services accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus

transmitted by this email.

Johnson, Tyler <Tyler@cpharmrx.com>

To: Harbans Deol <harhans.deol@gmail.com>

Yes, | think so.

e imoail Annnlo cam/imailit/i2si=2 & ik=2R4dh&1RANrRisver=M-xhRWn0ln0.en .&view=pt&a=tvler&as=true&search=querv&th=15ebbaf5f76f1dfc&dsaqt...

Sun, Sep 24, 2017 at 11:43 AM

317




11/46/2017 Gmeil - Medications

Tyler Johnson

Director of Pharmacy Operations

Community Pharmacy Services

21689 North Star Drive, Gretna, NE 68028
P:402-289-0431 | F:1-844-536-1448

e: Tyler@cpharmrx.com | www.cpharmrx.com

This email and any files transmitted within are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity which
they are addressed, If you have received this email in error please notify the sender. Community Pharmacy Setvices

accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus fransmitted by this email.

From: Harbans Deacl <harbans.deol@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 22, 2017 8:07:09 PM

To: Johnson, Tyler

Suhject: Re: Medications

As we discussed, do you want me to keep it quiet till we start talking of cur collaborations?

On Sep 21, 2017, at 5:21 PM, Johnson, Tyler <Tyler@CPharmRx.com> wrote:

Dr. Deol,

| had a phone call with QuickMar today regarding what all their EHR entails and what
benefits they could provide to the state of Nebraska. They have many great features
that NDCS could benefit from and they are willing to customize more in the future as we
figure out exactly what we need. | would like to get a meeting set up with Kyle

Janssen so you can see the QuickMar product first hand from an administrator
perspective and then get a meeting set up with you and QuickMar to see what EHR
pieces they currently have in place. The implementation of this project would entail 3
phases: pharmacy conversion, eMAR implementation, and then EHR integration. The
first 2 could happen pretty close together but he EHR implementation would be a few

months afterwards.

I do think we should strongly consider this product because it is extremely easy to use,
it will save the state a significant amount of money, give us access info reporting that
we currently don't have, and can be rolled out in 3-6 months. Let me know a time that
would work for you to meet with Kyle to take a look at QuickMar from an administrative

perspective. :

Medication fill:

Fentanyl 100mcg/2mL- $48.00
Potassium Chioride 2meqg/mL- 66.00
Diazepam 5mg/ml.- $438.90
CisAtracurium 200mg/20mL- $3,756.50
Total Ingredient Cost-$4,309.40
Charge to state today-$8,000

hitps:fimail.gooale.com/mall/u/0/2ui=2&k=264b51830c&jsver=M-xhRWn0ip0.en. &view=pta&qg=tyler&qs=lrue&search=query&th=15ebbg{5f7671dfc&dsql...
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Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$5,000

Substitute item Pancuronium- 10mg/mL $273.57
Charge to state today- $3,000
Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$1,500

Since most of the products neéded are rare in our world, we are going to have to bill for
most of all of it. For payment, we could take a cash payment or a check written to CPS.

Thanks,

Tyler Johnson

Director of Pharmacy Operations
Community Pharmacy Services

21689 NorthStar Drive, Gretna, NE 68028

P 402-289-0431 |F 1-844-596-1448

e Tyler@cpharmrx.com | www.cpharmrx.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the
sender. Community Pharmacy Setvices accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus |
transmitted by this email.

Harbans Deol <harbans.deol@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 25, 2017 at 7:38 PM

To: "Johnson, Tyler" <Tyler@cpharmrx.com>

Can you or Kyle give me a call regarding the payment and future orders tonight or tomorrow? Thanks

On Sep 24, 2017, at 11:43 AM, Johnson, Tyler <Tyler@CPharmRx.com> wrote:

Yes, | think so.

Tyler dohnson

Director of Pharmacy Operations
Community Pharmacy Services
21689 North Star Drive, Gretna, NE 68028
P:402-289-0431 | F:1-844-596~1448

e: Tyler@cpharmrx.com | www.cpharmrx.com

This email and any files transmitted within are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual
or entity which they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender.
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Community Pharmacy Services accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus fransmitted by this
email.

From: Harbans Deol <harbans.deol@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 22, 2017 8:07:09 PM

To: Johnson, Tyler

Subject: Re: Medications

As we discussed, do you want me to keep it quiet till we start talking of our collaborations?

On Sep 21, 2017, at 5:21 PM, Johnson, Tyler <Tyle@ CPharmRx.com> wrote:

Dr. Deol,

I had a phone call with QuickMar today regarding what all their EHR entails
and what benefits they could provide to the state of Nebraska. They have
many great features that NDCS could benefit from and they are willing to
customize more in the future as we figure out exactly what we need. | would
like to get a meeting set up with Kyle Janssen so you can

see the QuickMar product first hand from an administrator perspective and
then get a meeting set up with you and QuickMar to see what EHR pieces
they currently have in place. The implementation of this project would entail
3 phases: pharmacy conversion, eMAR implementation, and then EHR
integration. The first 2 could happen pretty close together but he EHR
implementation would be a few months afterwards.

I do think we should strongly consider this product because it is extremely
easy to use, it will save the state a significant amount of money, give us
access into reporting that we currently don't have, and can be rolled out in
3-6 months. Let me know a time that would work for you to meet with Kyle
to take a look at QuickMar from an administrative perspective.

Medication fill:

Fentanyl 100mcg/2mL- $48.00

Potassium Chloride 2meg/mL- 66.00

Diazepam 5mg/mL- $438.90

CisAtracurium 200mg/20mL- $3,756.50

Total Ingredient Cost-$4,309.40

Charge to state today-$8,000

Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmécy—$5,000

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/ui=28&ik=264b51 8900&js§/er=M—thWn0Ip0. en.&view=pt&q=tyler&qs=true&search=query&th=15ebb9f5{76ftdfc&dsqt... &/7
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Substitute item Pancuronium- 10mg/ml. $273.57

Charge to state today-~ $3,000
Charge if CPS is contracted NDCS pharmacy-$1,500

Since most of the products needed are rare in our world, we are going to
have to bill for most of all of it. For payment, we could take a cash payment
or a check written to CPS.

Thanks,

Tyler Johnson

Director of Pharmacy Operations
Community Pharmacy Services
21689 NorthStar Drive, Gretna, NE 68028

P 402-289-0431 |F 1-844-596-1448

e Tyler@cpharmrx.com | www.cpharmrx.com

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use
of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you have received this email in
error please naotify the sender. Community Pharmacy Services accepts no liability for any
damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/0/?2ui=2&ik=264b51890c&jsver=M xhRWn0Ip0.en.&view=pt&q=tyler&qs=true&search=query&th=15ebb9f5f76f 1dfcdsqt... 7/7
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Gm ai' Harbans Deol <harbhans.deol@gmail.com>

Automatic reply: Medications
1 message

Johnson, Tyler <Tyler@cpharmrx.com> Fri, Sep 22, 2017 at 7:07 PM
To: Harbans Deol <harbans.deol@gmail.com>

I will be out of the office Friday September, 22nd and returning October 2nd. If you need immediate
agsistance, please call Dave Spurgeon at extension 402-289-0431.

Thanks,

Wbt s thanmil mwmamba anvalmail bl =0 L, =-NRALEA QONALiovinr =R VRDIAINNIN an Qudau—ntLa=hilarfrnemtruaflecaarrh=miiani2ih=4 Ras~rRRAAKAARQR i 1M



. S INVOICE

INVOICENQ. 108

DATE 10/16/2017
To:

TERMS
Nebraska Department of Correctional Services )
801 W. Prospector Place, Building 1

Due on receipt
Lincoln, NE 68509

FINANCE CHARGEDESGRIEWON . &

Miscellaneous expense

$8,000.00

TOTALDUE $8,000.00




INVOICE

Nebraska Depariment of Correctional Services INVOICE NO. 109
801 West Prospector Place DATE 10/23/2017
Lincoln, NE 68509
, TERMS
CPS ‘ Due on receipt

FINANCE CHARGE DESCRIPTION e ) ) :
Mscellcmeous expense ; $2,50000

TOTAL DUE|$2,500.00




Nebraska Department of Correctional Services

MATERIAL REQUEST FOR PURCHASE DRCLINIERE REFERENC NG & et
VENDOR A/B#: 3 A5 Y (a%o O SHIP TO: NDCS Centrai Office BILL TO: NDCS Accounts Payable T { 82 75
VENCOR NAME: NI~ (% Attn: P.O. Box 94661 )
venoogacomsss: B oW &7 T Sz\JicEss 801 W. Prospector Place, #1 Lincoln, NE 68508-4561
‘ Gretaa, ME Lincoln, NE 68522
CONTACT NANE/PHONE: Alz#: 808852 : s
CONTRACTH: BUYER A/B: DELIVER BY: PRIORITY ()

X CONFIRMING = Confirmaiion/Quotations: Date:

THIS AREA 1S COMPLETED BY THE PERSON WH PLACED THE ORDER

Invoice #:

By Whom:

'Speciai Instructions: () 1BT/State Agy

—

—

Pre-pay (O Capital Outlay 3 Grant Funds

O Other

ACCOUNT CODING - INTERNAL USE ONLY

Business Unit: _4&&2.{2_2_; Object: E3HOY

INESS

TORGINATOR/SUFERVIECR APFROVAL
P ANV

USER LOCATION AND PHONE NUMBEF Erenng k/ g |
Business Unit: Object: -V *} i 7 /G- Lf ‘// 7 o
_______Business Unit: Object: BT PR OR(E V
Business Unit Object: : l Z '
Cmem | NGP O oy .:'unnli UNIT COST TOTAL ‘ DESCRIPTION ' PART NUMBER T
| , CODE | ‘ | REC'D
1} T i
G l leg 00 FURC & i Perdc L uldenic. 7 /
l | 1 'v B 1T ; e =7
i -$ i
[}
o |
! z
. SUBTOTAL
TOTAL FROM ADDITIONAL PAGE(S) .
FREIGKT OESTIMATED O QUOTE | i
TOTAL | : TCheck ORG) MERCHANDISE RECEIVED
i O PARTIAL (K COMPLETE |
Company Name Company Name DA ; '/2-‘1'1 o A
Address Address BY: S o —
Contact Name/FPhone Centact Name/Phone | ¢ f g % Gt
Amount Amount i

() Sele Source:

! Name:

Justification/Cemiments:

T MERGHANDISE
JTEM #RETURNED:

DATE RETURNED:

ORIGINAL ~ Purchasing
DCE-Apur-263

CANARY ~ Receiving PINK ~ Business Manager/Facility

GOLDENROD - Originator \

REASON:
8Y:

1

P ———



Nebraska State Patrol

Crime Laboratory Division
An ASCLD/LAB-International Accredited Laboraiory since 2014

LABORATORY REPORT
Date: November 01, 2017 Lab Number: L17-443T
Document 1
To: m Agency Caseit:
ebrasia Department of Corrections
PO Box 94661
Lincoln, NE 68509
Offense Date: x Type of Testing: Controlled Substances
Date Received: October 31, 2017
EVIDENCE:
1. One sealed plastic self-seal bag containing (A-B) two manufacture sealed boitles labeled "...DIAZFPAM...."
containing liquid.
IA. "Box 1"
1B. "Box 2"
2. One sealed plastic self-seal bag containing (A-B) two manufacture sealed bottles Jabeled "... Fentanyl...."
containing liguid.
2A. "Box 1"
_2B. "Box 2"

RESULTS:  Analysis Date Range:  10/31/2017 To 11/1/2017

Items 1A and 1B: Confimmed diazepain, Schcdulc.IV. Concentration not dctcrmined.
Items 2A. and 2B: Confirmed fentanyl, Schedule II. Concentration not determined.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

. . . /
[he evidence is now ready for release.

Items of evidence submitted to the Drug Section for analysis may be subjected io various testing procedures. These testing
procedures may include, but are not limited to, chemicai, stereoscopic, GC, GC/MS, and FTIR testing. The specific examinations

and their sequences depends upon the nature of the evidence submitted.

This report contains the concluslons, opinions and interpretations of the analyst whose signafure appears belov.
Drug class schedule(s) in accordance with 28-405 R.R.S: NEBR.

g D Stk

Jerry D. Smith
Forensic Science Supervisor - Drug Chem.

R ARn.-

3977 Air Park Road - Lincoln, NE 68524 * Phone (402) 471-8950 * Fax (402) 471-8954
Pape 1 of 1



NEBRASKA STATE PATROL
CRIME LAB

Laboratory Evidence Release Form

Lab Namber: L17-4431 Suspect/Victim;: ()
Submitting Agency: Nebraska Department of
Corrections

Agency Case Number:
Property Number:

Items Released:

Container Item # Description _
! One (1) sealed plastic bag containing Misc Drugs
2 One (1) sealed plastic bag containing Misc Drugs
Received By: Released By:
_ Warauut Alesaom
12/117 814 am Margaret Wiesen

_ 11102/17 8:14 am




From: Ha, Tai

Sent: . Thursday, November 02, 2017 4:30 PM
To:

Cc Flowers, Sally

Subject: Test Result Ready

i
The NDA Laboratory Analytical Report is ready for you to pick up. You can stop by the NDA Lab tomorrow morning -
Friday, 11/03/17.

Thanks,
~Tai

Tai Ha
FFAL Laboratory Supeivisor | AGRICULTURAL LABORATORIES

Nebraska Department of Agricu!fure
orrice 402-471-8157

tai.ha@nebraska.gov
nda.nebraska.gov | Facebook | Twitfer

This email message (including attachments) is intended only for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This
message (including attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. Ifthe reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible
to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention, dissemination, distribution or copying
of this message (Including attachments) is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please

immediately notify tai.ha@nebraska.gov by return email. Thank you.



STATE OF NEBRASKA

Department of Agriculture
Greg Ibach

Director

PO. Box 94947

Lincoln, NE 68599-4947

(402) 471 2341

Fase: (402) 471-6876
www.rdanebraska.gov

FROM: Sally Flowers, NDA Laboratory Administrator §]

RE: Laboratory Analytical Report

DATE: November 2, 2017

The accompanying Laboratory Analytical Report has the following dummy variables

entered as follows:

Business (Dealer). Miscellaneous Yutan, NE 68073
Manufacturer: Miscellaneous Yutan, NFE 638073
Manufacturer #: 002735

Dealer #: 002735

These dummy variables did not originate from your sample. If we had left these blank,
then we would not have been able to log this sample into our data management system.

An Equal Opportunity Employer

S — Y R N




Nebraska Department of Agriculture
Animal and Plant Health Protection
Laboratory Analytical Report

Business (Dealer) Sample #....... 2018 MS182001
viscellaneous Manufacturer #. 002735
futan, NE 68073 Dealer #....... 002735
Sample Date.... 10/31/17
Lot #...... «... 6012607

3rand Name: MS18 6001 POTASSIUM RESIDUE :
>roduct No: MISCL7#1020 . |

Jampled in the presence of:

Feed X Fertilizer Lime Other
3ottle Number: Date, Received: 10/31/17
imount Sampled: Probe Type:
Manufacturer Purchased From
fiscellaneous

futan, NE 68073

{nspectors Comments: POTASSIUM RESIDUE

Analysis Results Final  ===-c--c—~an- Guarantee- —-~=—~~we———- E
_ Results Minimum Maximum  Guarantee
0TASSIUM 72274

I,ab Comments:

POTASSIUM REPORT QUANTITY AND QUALITATIVE -~ 72,274 PPM,
EQUIVALENT TO 1.85 MEQ KCL

POTASSIUM WAS PRESENT IN THE SAMPLE

v 7

ate Completed: 11/02/17 Analyst(g) : TH




From: _ Ha, Tai W _ :
Sent: : . Wednesday, November 01, 2017 4:33 PM
To: ' ; . .
Cc: ‘ Ty Flowers, Sally ) ,

Subject: Special Sample Test Request

We have received one bottle of potassium chloride solution (lot # 6012607) that requested to test for potassium.
The sample identification number MS182001 that will appear on the NDA Laboratory Analytical Report. We test the

potassium by the AOAC 2006.03 method.
We will report the final test result by Friday-—Nove_ember3"’, 2017.

Thanks,
-Tai

Tai Ha
FFAL Laborafory Supervisor | AGRICULTURAL LABORATORIES

Nebraska Department of Agriculture
oFficE 402-471-8157

tai.ha@nebraska.gov

nda.nebraska.gov | Facebook | Twitter

This email message (including attachments) is intended only for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This
message (including attachments) may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible
to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any retention, dissemination, distribution or copying
of this message (Including attachments) is strictly prohibited. if you have received this message in error, please

immediately notify tai.ha@nebraska.gov by return email. Thank you.




11/6772817 15:48:36 . Medtox Lahoratories -  AC:RHIBR891  BT: 64594081

ZMedTox

''''' LR I A R T

.402 West Count Road D
b LABORATOR ES Saint Paul, MN 5y5112

tablop Specialty Testing Group 87 7-474-5767

Jennifer A. Collins, Ph. D.
Karla Walker, Pharm. D.
Mark G. Catlin, M. D.

Page:01 of

Patient Test Order Information

NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Name: REF#,1 D 1-2
14TH & PIONEER BLVD Patient 1D
LINCOLN, NE 88502 Patient Phone:
DOB: Age:
Account #: 100891 Sex:
Ordered By:
Collected:
Requisition #: M0O0O00Q0 Received: 11/01/2017 9:54 AM
Accession #: W3006085 Reported: 11/07/2017 3:46 PM
Report Status: FINAL .
Test Result ° Flag Units Reference Range

UNKNOWN SUBSTANCE ANALYSIS | ++POSITIVE++

VIAL.

IDENTIFIED DRUG(S): CISATRACURIUM

ANALYSIS PERFORMED ON CLEAR,COLORLESS,; LIQUID CONTENTS OF A

The drugs screened for in thi

amphetamine, antidepressants,
barbital, barbiturates, benzo

carbamazepine, carisoprodol,
chlorpheniramine, chlerpromaz

hydromorphone , hydroxyzine, i

methylphenidate, methyprylon,

orphenadrine, oxaprozin, oxaz

procainamide, procaine, proch

pseudoephedrine, pyrilamine,

tripelennamine, valproic acid,

that could be identified.

s unknown specimen include:

acetaminophen, acetone, acetylmorphine, alprazolam,
amantadine, amitriptyline, amobarbital, amoxapine,

antipsychotics, baclofen,
diazepines, benztropine,

brompheniramine, bupropion, butabarbital, caffeine,

chlordiazepoxide,
ine, chlorzoxazone,

clomipramine, clonazepam, clozapine, cocaine, codeine,
cyclobenzaprine, desalkylflurazepam, desipramihe,
desmethyldiazepam, dextromethorphan (as methorphan),
diazepam, dihyedrocodeine, diltiazem, diphenhydramine,
doxepin, doxylamine, ephedrine, ethosuximide, ethyl alcohol,
fentanyl, fluoxetine, fluphenazine, flurazepam and
metabolite, fluvoxamine, glutethimide, guaifenesin,
halazepam,. haloperidol, heroin, hydrocodone,

buprofen, imipramine, isopropyl

alcohol, ketoprofen, lidocaine, lorazepam, loxapine,
maprotiline, nmrljuana (THC), mefenamic acid, meperidine,
mephobarbital , mepivacaine, MDA, MDMA, meprobamate,
mesoridazine, methadone, methamphetamine, methapyrilene,
methaqualone, methocarbamol, methorphan, methyl aleohol,

metoprolol, midazolam,

morphine, naproxen, nlfedlplne, nortriptyline, opiates,

epam,’ oxycocdone,

paroxetine, pentazocine, pentobarbltal, perphenazine,
phenacetin, phencyclidine, phenmetrazine, phenobarbital,
phentermine, phenylpropanolamlne, phenytoin, prlmldone,

lorpe):az:.ne ¢ promaz ine,

promethazine, proponyphene, propranolol, protriptyline,

salicylate, secobarbital,

sertraline, temazepam, THC (marijuana), theophylline,
thiopental, thioridazine, tolmetin, tramadol, trazodone,
triazolam, trifluoperazine, trihexyphenidyl, trimipramine,

venlafaxine, and verapamil.

This list is not necessarily inclusive of all possible drugs

Fax to 4024793325, DCS NSPSNFCPL, From Medtox Page 1 of 1 received on 11/7/2017 3:48:16 PM [Central Standard Time] on Sei

Page: 1 of 1

vC2.8.2




Non-Routine Testing Contract .

Customer Contact Information for Notification of Test Information & Results

(ICOPY

Sample Matrix:

Number of Samples Expected: [ ) Sample Arrival Date: [L Zﬁj_/ J{

Sample Condition upon Receipt: Ambient M Refrigerated [ Frozen :’

Accredited Testing Requested :
Aflatoxin by HPLC Yes No M

P&‘l‘aSj yurt )/\ )@ riede.  Solunerdd |

Non Accredited Testing Requested

i

Yes v (a Y Yo Tas6w pA

|

[

Additional Information or Requests T -

Upon the receipt of samples, the FFAL Laboratory Supervisor will email the following information:

e oyl _L“’a L5/ 07

7~ 2
Contract Authorized by: G ,5(/14/(/;!41’ - Date:

NDA-FORM-908 v1.0

Total number of samples to be tested and if subsampling is necessary

The sample identification numbers that will appear on the AS/400 report

The esfimated timeframe for an interim test report (emaii)

The estimated timeframe for confirmation and final AS/400 test report

The analyte to be tested, how the result is reported, and the test method used
The cost, if any, and to whom, or what grant, the cost will be charged to.

If measurement uncertainfy is required when reporting results
If the tender is different than request, a question to the customer asking forthelr approval of the change
If there is no difference in the request and tender, the confract is considered approved by the customer.

127030 )

This'form constitutes the request, tender, and coniract between the NDA Laboratory and customer.

Authorized by: Tai Ha " Issued: 07/07117  Page 1 of 1
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Nebraska State Patrol - LABORATORY CASE #
Crime Laboratory 1.17-4431
Submission# 1 on 10/31/2017
Agency Case #:

REQUEST FOR LABORATORY SERVICES  |propors 4s:

Agency and Address: (Reportand cvidenco will be mailed fo this Investigator:
address. If differcnt please indicate.) .
Nebraska Department of Corrections RiitA G oeg:
PO Box 24661 County: Lancaster
Lineoln, NE 68509
Distributicn:
Offense: Crime Date:
Suspeat(s): (Rirst, Ml, Last Name) Race Sex  DOB
Victims(s): (Fitst, MI, Last Namo) Race Sex  DOB
Others: (First, MI, Last Name) Race Sex DOB
TTEMS OF PHYSICAL It VIDENCE SUBMITIED
The listing f - ting agency.
The sealed packuges submitted are not opened and inventoried at the time of receipl into the laboratory.
Cont. Lab Dept.
Cont. Package Item# Item # Packaging Quantity - Item Type Description Tasks
1 plastic bag 1 Misc Drugs ‘ CS-CS
2 plastic bag 1 MiscDrugs CS-CS
Comments:
Received I'rom Received By

Www Méﬂw

Margaret Wiesen

“ept‘:h ;? raska Department of Corrections Date and Time: 1051/17 11:01 am
and Nalivered




Ewde‘nce Submlttal Form

Nebraska State Patrof

- Fechmleat:CrimesiCAG

. 380GNW 12” Street
--.Linéolr, NE 68521 -3864

% (AUZ}»’WS 4936 R ubH 1 Received (18/31/
(402}:479:4917 Nebraska Departrent of Corrections

(o2} 4zgd588 - o - — AW/

FOR LAB USE ONLY

II| IIIIlIlI]llIIlIllIIIHlIIIIIIIIIII!I)

N

BADGE: lmmc\': PHOME:
. | e l S ____.,J

?O i L Py 2 5p ) b ) mv._m.\w: "p cooe: —
1
¢
/ : 2 &
NAME: AGENCY: ADORESS: rid
| P S— — |coce: O
HAME: Y] 'Amm: ’ Sove:
=SIRl SUSPEGTED OFFENSE: | vicsvaom e Sex o8 SPAFRIR
(racpleced) (reeprred)
-mte CRIME OCGURRED: B
COUNTY: i )
IAGENCY CASE ;o.- - S B - 1
INSP CASE NO: ‘ i
NSP TROOP AREA;
IASE SCENARIO:
N this an addiilonel submittal or No, first submission D Yes, addiional submission Yes, re-submission of item(s)
esubmittalz = If additional submittal or re-submittal plfase provide analyst’s name Vin:
Is there other evidence in this case that has es, Please sxplain.
been senttio another {aboratory for testing?
EVIDENCE Dlsposn]og___[] Mail back by certified maif [J Submitting agency will pick up within 2 weeks of noiification
INVENTORY OF EVIDENCE SUBMITTED
. | ] — - =
| w0, DESCRIPTION EXAMINATION(S) REQUESTEE__ —
D \)\:o\)ﬁ L;-Y)é‘/)ec& “ng.P = O B
i\ﬂaﬁb—frabﬂlwﬂ Eau:lh&m;f = .
NOTE: IF YOU ARE SUBMITTING ITEMS FOR BIOLOGICAL TESTING, A NSP 750A MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED

NSP750 (6/17) Submission of evick {inquil all declsions reganding analytioal processing and oholve of mothods ® the NSP Crimo Leborstory.
The Laboratory shall hnve discrelion overthe selection of les By mothods, e totalify of Uie analyss and the items f0sled,

e
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10.10.2017 '13:08:08 retarus Faxolution from Xiongy3@labcorp.com for Retarus Faxolution

Thank you,

Yin Xiong | Clinical Specimen Management| MTXSpecimenMgmt@laheorp.com
MedTox LABORATORIES, LabCarp Speclalty Testing Group
Phone 1-877 616-7268 Ext. 6293 ] Fax 651-628-6173

DNECOMPANY. ONEGOAL ORECHOICE,

s e

A MEsR A naterpsgecnlig lverg Lo

~This e-mail and any attachments may contain CONFIDENTIAL information, including
PROTECTED HEALTH INFORMATION. If you are not the intended recipient, any use or °
disclosure of this information is STRICTLY PROHIBITED; you are requested to deletethis e-
mail and aay attachments, notify the sender immediately, and notify the LabCorp Privacy Officer
at privacyofficer@labcorp.com or call (877) 23-HIPAA / (877) 234-4722.




1073072017 _13:56:14- ' ﬁedfcox Laboratories

< MedTox
BT ABORATORIES 402 West Gounty Road D
S SV, Saint Paul, MN A5112

Latiarp Speciaity Testing Group 877 A74-5767

iG:RM10BBS1  BT: 64986001

Jennifer A, Gollins, Ph. D,
Karla Walker, Pharm. D.
Mark G. Catlin, M. D.

Page:91 of

Patient Test Order Information

NE DEPT OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES Naime: ID,1D 11
14TH & PIONEER BLVD Patient ID: 1D11
LINCOLN, NE 68502 Patient Phone:
DOB: Age:
Account #: 100891 Sex:
Ordered By:
Coltected:
Reaquisition #: MOO0D0000 Recelved: 10/27/2017 11:42 AM
Accession #: W2980284 Reparted: 10/30/2017 1:53 PM
. ; Report Status: FINAL .
Test | Result | Flag | Units | Reference Range

UNKNOWN SUBSTANCE ANALYSIS

Sample identification is discrepant. Testing not performed.

that could be identified.

The drugs ‘screened for in this unknown specimen 1nclude.
acetaminophen, acetone, acetylmorphine, alprazolam,
amantadine, amitriptyline, amobarbital, amoxapine,
amphetamine, antidepressants, antipsychotics, baclofen,
¢ barbital, barbiturates, benzodiazepines, benztroping,
brompheniramine, bupropion, butabarbital, caffeine,
carbamazepine, carisoprodol, chlordiazepoxide,
chlorpheniramine, chlorpromazine, chlorzoxazone,
clomipramine, clonazepam, clozapine, cocaine, codeine,
cyclobenzaprine, desalkylflurazepam, desipramine,
desmethyldiazepam, dextromethorphan (as methorphan),
diazepam, dihydrocodeine, diltiazem, diphenhydramine,
doxepin, doxzylamine, ephedrine, ethosuximide,
fentanyl, fluoxetine, fluphenazine, flurazepam and
metabolite, fluvoxamine, glutethimide, #uaifenesin,
halazepam, haloperidol, heroin, hydrocodone,
hydromorphone, hydroxyzine, ibuprofen, 1m1pram1ne, isopropyl
alcohol, ketoprofen, lidocaine, lorazepam, loxapine,
maprotiline, marijuana (THC), mefenamic acid, meperidine,
mephobarbital, mepivacaine, MDA, MDMA, meprobamate,
mesoridazine, methadone, methamphetamine, methapyrilene,
methaqualone, methocarbamol, methorphan, 'methyl'alcohol,
methylphenidate, methyprylon, metoprolol, midazolam,
morphine, naproxen, nifedipiner nortriptyline,
orphenadrlne, oxaprozin, oxazepam, oxycodone,
paroxetine, pentazocine, pentobarbital, perphenazine,
phenacetin, phencyclidine, phenmetrazine, phenobarbltal,
phentermine, pmenylpropanolamlne, phenytoin, prlmldone,
procainamide, procaine, prochlorperazine, promazine,
promethazine, propoxyphene, propranolecl, protriptyline,
pseudoephedrine, pyrilamine, salicylate, secobarbital,
sertraline, temazepam, THC (marijuana), theophylline,
thiopental, thioridazine, tolmetin, tramadol,
triazolam, trifluoperazine, trihexyphenidyl,
trlpelennamlne, valproic acid, venlafaxine, and verapamil.
This list is not necessarily inclusive of all possible drugs

opiates,

trazodone,
trimipramine,

ethyl alcohol,

Page: 1 of 1

Fax to 4024793325, DCS NSPSNFGPL, From Medtox Page 1 of 1 received on 10/30/2017 1:55:54 PM [Gentral Daylight Time] on Se

v(e5.2




Uniyarsityof Nebsaska No. 4243 P 1

¥ 1D Dizerepancy Authorization ? %gﬁ,:
¥ LABORATORIES Effecti ve Date: | Do cumen kibiber: Revision:
DbCopigectty Testng Gohp 04 Apr2018 MT-SP-SUPP-FORM-104 0
DBEOLEYE REVISIONS ARE NOT 70 BR USED, REFRR 70 MASTERCONTROL FOR THE CURRENT REVISION.
PLEASE DOCUMENT MedTox Uss;
REQUESTED
INFORMATION AND
R,fix 0 FIRST ATTEMPT DATE: 10/30/2017
851-628-6173 SECOND ATTEMPT DATE:
IF QUESTIONS CALL; )
1-877-616-7264 FINAL ATTEMPT DATE; o

CLIENTACCOUNT: _ [100881
CLIENT CONTACT: | Anrie
FAX NUMBER; 1-402471-1747 -

MEDTOX ACCESSION: | W2980284
MEDTOX CONTACT: Chong L

An identification discrepancy was noted between the information provided on the requisition
versus the sample(s) raceived.

B — REQUISITION INFORMATION | SAMPLE/ATTACHMENT INFORMATION |
NAME REF# 1-0-1-1 No [D on sample
D N/A ‘ N/A

Accurate specimen identification s in the best interest of the patient and you, our clfent.
Laboratory regufations and good Iahorafory practice require praper identification of all
specimen(s). | authorize MedTox Laboratories to parform festing and verify that the

correct jdentification for this patient is as follows:

atient Name:

ldenﬁﬁcation Nurber;

Printed Name:
Signature:

Job Title: _ _ ) N
|Date: | : : -
CONEIDENTIAL[TY NOQTE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAGSIMILE MESSAGE I8 CONFIDENTIAL REALTH INFORMATION (NTENDED
ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABQVE, IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 18 NOT THE
INTENEED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR REPRODUCTION

OF THIS TELEGOPRY IS §TRIOTLY PROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN BRROR, PLEASE
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY LIS BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FAGSIMILE TO UR AT THE ADDRESS LISTED

. BELOW Via THE UMITED ETATES POSTAL SERVICE, WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR POSTAGE COST,, THANK YOU.

402 W County Road D* §t. Paul, Minmesora® 55112+ (800) §32-3244

R00000 (O




1.10.2017 13:08:06 retarus Faxolution From Xiongy38labecorp.con for Retarus Faxelution

OBSOLETE REVISIONS ARE NOT TO BE USED. REFER TO IAGTCRCONTROL FOR THE CURRENT REVIGION,

§ MedTox ID Discrepancy Authorization faaec
2 LABORATORES ™ Eftective Dte: o Dosument Number. | Rovision:
(il v i | 04 Apr 2015 MT-SP-SUPP-FORM-104 0

FAX NUMBER:

PLEASE DOCUMENT | | MadTox Use:
REQUESTED
e R FIRST ATTEMPT DATE: 10-30-2017
651-628-6173 SECOND ATTEMPT DATE:
IF QUESTIONS CALL: , .t s
et FINAL ATTEMPT DATE: -
CLIENT ACCOUNT: | 100891 | B M

CLIENT CONTACT: _-__ E—

MEDTOX CONTACT: Yin

MEDTOX ACCESSION: | W2980284 _ -l

An Identification discrepancy was noted between the Information provided on the requisition
varsus the sample(s) recsived.

| TREQUISITION INFORMATION | SAMPLE/ATTACHMENT INFORMATION |

NAME 1-0-1-1
iD ; NOT PROVIDED

Accurate specimen identification is in the best interest of the patient and you, our client.
Laboratory regulations and good laboratory practice require proper identification of all
specimen(s). ) authorize MedTox Laboratories fo perform testing and verify that the
correct identification for this patient iz as follows:

Patient Name:

identification Number:

Printed Name: |
Signature: ) o - = g
Job Title: .
Date: . _

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDENT!AL HEALTH INFORMATION INTENDED
ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE, iF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE 8 NOT THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR REPRODUCTION OF
THIS TELECOPY IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE ADDRESS LISTED BELOW VIA THE
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR POSTAGE COS8T, THANK YOU,

402 W County Road D* St. Paul, Minnesota* 55112* (800) 832-3244

e
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Item Description:

DEA PERPETUAL INVENTORY

DEA/Control Number: RN0414184
Tax ldentifying Number: 4704912334201
Nebraska State Penitentiary / 4201 South 14" Street / Lincoln, NE 68502

Dvaz e Pou)

Unit of Measure: [ M Z: ;L/;tsf
. Quantity Quantity
Date Location Received Used Balance
Lt T 67165 -EV
_ | | B \Su\2e®
lehz))7 Wsp Tu oo 1O S ) O
LeT2L7-165-E)
ExP 1ul2o ¥
10039117 950 T Roorn 1O 20
Q Yeroved
o/3)) T WP TV 2oorh & Fovyesoios| )T

October 12,2017




DEA PERPETUAL INVENTORY
DEA/Control Number: RN0414184
Tax Identifying Number: 4704912334201
Nebraska State Penitentiary / 4201 South 14" Street / Lincoln, NE 68502

ltem Description: Fal %QNE‘LJ

Unit of Measure: Q M L‘
Date Location g::e?:zz Q‘:Jas::ty Balance
B
b 20 :

ohzl 17 | maP TV RoopN 2.5 A5
LARe 31334
- EXP §)2019

0)2t)))7) (M Ty Roeora 5 = 50

@ VYereoved
1013107 lap v Lot ) BTN )

October 24, 2017
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Copy for Instruct

|
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T ( Name of Supplier)

No order form may be issued for Schedule T and 11 substances unless a

compleled applicatim

1o has been received. (21 CER 1305.04).

OMB APPROVAL
No. 1117-0010
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e W . 2le3T N S Nive (reetne NE (362D
CITY and STATE r [ DATE s *| TOBE FILLED IN 8Y
ko ANE o/ h &A{l% s PURCHASER
L TO BE FILLED IN BY PURCHASER r &, g 75 _Ho.of .
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I T e et e e ) O g ki
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.

isatracurium
esylate Inje tion, USP

200 mg per 20 mL*

per mi)

For intravenous injection.

. "'wfar"nihgé,!’érafyyting Agent. Causes Respiratory
Arrest. Facilities must be inmediately available
for artificial respiration. '
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